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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to 
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate 
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers 
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" 
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week in 
the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the daily-
each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or 
arriving flights.
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      On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
MacArthur,Islip: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers

 14,724
 130,182
 147,450

 4.7
-14.7
 10.5

 52,828
 506,934
 529,685

-1.3
-23.9
 6.2

 171,409
 1,579,796
 1,575,044

-1.7
-1.3
 4.3

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J.Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine
The region’s total passenger traffic had a best-ever month
of April with 11.879 million air travelers (+360,290 
passengers/+3.1 percent). The international sector set the
tempo with a record 4.266 million passengers (+214,452 
travelers/+5.3 percent). Domestic passenger volume also 
hit a new mark of 7.613 million passengers (+145,838 
travelers/+2 percent).  Airlines grew their total seat 
capacity by 1.3 percent. International seats set the pace 
with a 3 percent gain; domestic seats edged up 0.4 
percent. Cargo’s negative trend continued, as the region’s 
total freight volume fell by 4.5 percent (-8,254 tons). The 
international sector (about 63 percent of our region’s 
total), led the decline with an 11 percent plunge (-13,342 
tons), as it posted its six  straight monthly fall. In contrast, 
domestic cargo achieved its third-highest growth rate of 
the past 12 months (+8 percent/+5,087 tons).
Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period
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Non Revenue Passengers  313,045 -3.4  1,225,075  3.5  3,891,607  1.6
 1,717,496  2.1  6,113,017  2.5  20,409,104  2.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  33,774 -0.6  131,866  2.6  414,640  2.2

Freight:revenue ton miles (000)
Airlines for American Carriers (USA)
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
SPIRIT AIRLINES
NORWEGIAN AIR
AIR CANADA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EMIRATES AIRLINES
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank
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DELTA
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CATHAY PACIFIC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ATLAS AIR
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
KOREAN
ASIANA
CARGO AIRLINES LTD
NORWEGIAN AIR
ABX AIR INC
KALITTA AIR LLC
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
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 45,001
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 33,619
 32,864
 32,612
 32,024

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2019Region

Flights (daily) Cities

2279.8 104

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 2279.8  18
International Passenger Service

 771.1  83

Freighter Service
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@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)
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 16
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OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion
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International nonstop cities served
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DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data
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 4,741

 14,979
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Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary3.RDF26-SEP-19 02:14 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 21.8
 30.5
 38.0
 43.0
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Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 2037.2
 242.6

 76
 28

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 7
 10
 6
 7

 17
 52
 25

 23.7
 43.6
 59.1

 170.4
 57.1
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 139.6


